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Council for Technical Education and Vocational Training  
Office of the Controller of Examinations  

Sanothimi, Bhaktapur 

 
Entrance Examination Classified Scholarship Report (2078) 

 
Province: Province One, Itahari 

Level: Diploma/PCL  Faculty: Health                                                  Program: PCL Nursing 

S.N. Symbol No Name of Candidate 
Obtained 

Marks 
Allocated Institute 

Open Quota ( Main Candidate) 
1 10101650 Chinta Kumari Yadav 94.53 Neuro Health College, Biratnagar, Morang 
2 10101363 Puja  Kumari 93.77 Birat Health College, Biratnagar, Morang 
3 

10101662 Aachal Kumari Sah 93.05 
Shailaja Acharya Memorial Polytechnic, 
Siswani, Morang 

4 10100520 Mina  Acharya 89.30  Neuro Health College, Biratnagar, Morang 
5 10100271 Kristina Thapa Magar 88.49 Lifeline Hospital, Damak, Jhapa 
6 10100487 Asmita  Syangtan 88.35 Amda Institute Health Science, Damak, Jhapa 
7 10100281 Priyanka Kumari Bangali 88.02 Birat Health College, Biratnagar, Morang 
     

Open Male ( Main  Candidate) 
1 10101539 Rajip  Sah 74.76 Amda Institute Health Science, Damak, Jhapa 

     
4.Dalit (Main Candidate) 

1 10100519 Ambika Kumari Das 78.90 Neuro Health College, Biratnagar, Morang 
5.3.Othar Female (Main Candidate) 

1 

10100083 Samiksha  Sanba 86.45 
Amda Institute Health Science, Damak, 
Jhapa 

2 

10101624 
Prasidhika Kumari 
Chaudhary 85.41 

Shailaja Acharya Memorial Polytechnic, 
Siswani, Morang 

6.2.Janajati B (Main Candidate) 
1 

10100665 Sujna Kumari Singh 75.05 
Shailaja Acharya Memorial Polytechnic, 
Siswani, Morang 

     
6.5. Janajati E (Main Candidate) 

1 10100428 Dikshika  Shrestha 82.18 Lifeline Hospital, Damak, Jhapa 
     

7.3. Other madeshi Coommunity (Main Candidate) 
1 10101176 Jastina  Sharma 78.80 Lifeline Hospital, Damak, Jhapa 

7.5. Arthik Bipanna (Main Candidate) 
1 10100778 Reshma  Rai 87.16 Birat Health College, Biratnagar, Morang 

Pass List/ Alternate 
1.  10100966 Asmita  Rai 84.98  
2.  10100282 Kanchan  Rai 84.08  

3.  10100228 Samiksha  Bhandari 84.08  

4.  10101852 
Punam Kumari 
Chaudhary 83.98 

 

5.  10100564 Manika  Budhathoki 82.65  

6.  10100082 Sabina  Gautam 82.08  

7.  10100360 Subidha  Tamang 82.03  

8.  10100696 Asmita  Iwaram 81.70  

9.  10101128 Sunita  Khatri 81.70  

10.  10101626 Kriti Kumari Chaudhary 81.46  

11.  10101490 Rubi Kumari Mehta 80.85  



 

2 
 

12.  10100199 Sirjana  Tamang 80.28  

13.  10100426 Sumina  Malla 79.90  

14.  10101871 Priyansi Kumari Yadav 79.52  

15.  10100768 Shristi  Khanal 78.85  

16.  10100894 Prinka Kumari Mandal 78.66  

17.  10102070 Krisma  Shahi 78.58  

18.  10101349 Yana  Rai 78.25  

19.  10101150 Priska Yakha Rai 77.19  

20.  10101106 Sneha  Lakandri 76.95  

21.  10100314 Manisha  Rai 76.86  

22.  10100899 Parbati Kumari Pasman 76.76  

23.  10101965 Dipa  Tamang 76.48  

24.  10100120 Monika  Das 76.05  

25.  10100286 Durga Kumari Yadav 75.76  

26.  10100320 Lesli  Limbu 75.71  

27.  10100297 Kritika  Subedi 75.62  

28.  10101298 Sobita  Khatri 75.48  

29.  10100946 Balika  Nepali 75.12  

30.  10100299 Sita Kumari Yadav 75.10  

31.  10100630 Silsa  Subba  Limbu 74.81  

32.  10101055 Khusbhu Kumari Yadav 74.72  

33.  10101238 Asmita Kumari Das 74.67  

34.  10100075 Subina Kumari Marik 74.62  

35.  10100718 Karma Kumari Shahi 74.27  

36.  10101648 Nilima  Baniya 73.67  

37.  10100832 Bhumika  Shrestha 73.63  

38.  10100486 Ashmita Khatri Chhetri 73.58  

39.  10100479 Nirjala  Rai 73.48  

40.  10100855 Shanti  Rai 73.39  

41.  10100380 Ananya  Rai 73.29  

42.  10101215 Sabina  Phuyal 73.10  

43.  10101907 Gita  Biswakarma 73.06  

44.  10101339 Nasrina  Khatoon 72.91  

45.  10101929 Anu  Sarki 72.53  

46.  10101094 Rupsana  Tamang 72.53  

47.  10100748 Ganga  Bishwakarma 72.49  

48.  10100492 Shristi  Acharya 72.20  

49.  10101974 Goma  Bishwakarma 72.01  

50.  10101556 Sumitra  Kc 72.01  

51.  10100688 Archana Kumari Thakur 71.54  

52.  10100653 Monika  Bishwokarma 71.35  

53.  10100374 Srijana  Mandal 71.30  

54.  10100891 Sirjana Ghising Tamang 71.20  

55.  10100892 Laxmi Kumari Mahatha 71.06  

56.  10101689 Usha  Shah 71.01  

57.  10101613 Nita Bubai Rai 70.40  

58.  10101955 Priya Kumari Roy 70.10  

59.  10101472 Kabita  Bhandari 69.87  

60.  10101536 Anjali  Rai 69.83  

61.  10100021 Sandhiya Kumari Roy 69.83  

62.  10101212 Prakriti  Limbu 68.64  

63.  10101481 Dipika Kumari Mandal 68.45  

64.  10101082 Purna Maya Bk 68.40  
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65.  10100388 Punita Kumari Yadav 68.31  

66.  10101611 Laxmi Kumari Ram 68.31  

67.  10100072 Nisma  Bhujel 68.02  

68.  10101678 Samija  Ghatani 67.55  

69.  10101690 Shantika  Rai 67.50  

70.  10101786 Muna  Khadka 67.02  

71.  10100347 Dipa  Katuwal 66.98  

72.  10101918 Sabitri  Lamjel 66.69  

73.  10101932 Anu Kumari Sardar 66.36  

74.  10101517 Sarita  Rai 66.26  

75.  10101544 Rita  Dhimal 66.24  

76.  10100596 Gudiya  Shah 65.84  

77.  10101580 Anjali Kumari Malah 65.79  

78.  10101979 Sampada  Limbu 65.60  

79.  10101461 Ambika  Budhathoki 65.57  

80.  10100669 Mina  Adhikari 65.41  

81.  10101182 Prerana  Rai 65.21  

82.  10101321 Nishum  Limbu 65.12  

83.  10101652 Puspa  Bishwakarma 64.84  

84.  10101902 Sunita  Murmu 64.36  

85.  10100585 Ishta  Dhamala 64.13  

86.  10100033 Susmita  Diyali 64.00  

87.  10100629 Barsha  Bishwokarma 63.84  

88.  10100470 Asmita  Gautam 63.60  

89.  10101049 Sundari  Shahi 63.37  

90.  10101557 Radha  Mukhiya 63.22  

91.  10102045 Munchun Kumari Yadav 62.94  

92.  10101589 Punam Kumari Mahato 62.94  

93.  10101799 Rushma  Darji 62.94  

94.  10100488 Bishnu Kumari Acharya 62.78  

95.  10101829 Nirusha  Danuwar 62.20  

96.  10101940 Jeshika  Sunuwar 61.90  

97.  10101423 Puja Kumari Yadav 61.51  

98.  10101892 Sunita  Tudu 61.47  

99.  10101776 Punam Kumari Kewat 60.69  

100. 10101998 Rubi Kumari Sah 60.15  

101. 10101235 Shreya  Tamang 60.06  

102. 10100970 Sarala  Batala 60.00  

103. 10100639 Sabita  Gurung 59.95  

104. 10100625 Fatma  Khatun 59.92  

105. 10101588 Sita Chamlagain 59.60  

106. 10101813 Dambar Kumari Magar 59.25  

107. 10100490 Mamata  Thapa 58.22  

108. 10101826 Rupmani  Rai 58.21  

109. 10100802 
Renuka Kumari 
Rajbanshi 57.89 

 

110. 10100801 Diksha  Kafle 57.08  

111. 10100319 Bibha Kumari Sah 57.00  

112. 10100028 Swornim  Kafle 57.00  

113. 10100493 Sapana Gharti Magar 56.56  

114. 10101913 Aruna  Kulung 56.55  

115. 10100238 Sonu  Pariyar 56.48  

116. 10101283 Nabita  Ojha 56.29  
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117. 10100206 Smriti  Katuwal 55.86  

118. 10101593 Mina  Rai 55.70  

119. 10101168 Rashmi  Niroula 54.86  

120. 10100144 Ayusha  Khadka 54.15  

121. 10100476 Rojina  Bk 53.86  

122. 10101306 Sajana  Rai 53.84  

123. 10100491 Nisha  Pariyar 53.54  

124. 10101172 Samikshya  Dahal 53.44  

125. 10101947 Anjali Kumari Mehta 52.73  

126. 10101686 Srijana Kumari Sardar 51.82  

127. 10102009 Eliza   Shahi 51.30  

128. 10100744 Nitu Kumari Yadav 51.30  

129. 10101777 Sanjiwani  Rai 51.30  

130. 10100594 Jushi Kumari Yadav 50.73  

131. 10101460 Bishwamitra  Rai 50.38  

132. 10101164 Pranshu  Gautam 49.16  

133. 10100725 Soni Kumari Sharma 48.83  

134. 10100808 Samkisha  Pradhan 48.40  

135. 10101899 Suntali  Bk 47.26  

136. 10100695 Januka  Shrestha 46.98  

137. 10101890 Gita  Darji 46.90  

138. 10100424 Alisha  Subedi 45.60  

139. 10100200 Bina Sherma Limbu 44.46  

140. 10100175 Sabina  Subba 44.04  

141. 10100489 Jyoti  Kc 43.46  

142. 10101394 Bhagwati  Rajbanshi 43.46  

143. 10100420 
Sushmita Kumari 
Chaudhary 43.5 

 

144. 10101617 Junu  Tamang 43.46  

145. 10100797 Garima  Magar 41.33  

146. 10101180 Puja Kumari Mahato 40.64  


